

<b>2021 Sign Replacement On-Call</b>					1,095 Days	<u>DBA Colorado Barricade</u>		<u>American Sign and Striping</u>		<u>Work Zone Traffic Control,</u>	
Contract No. 2020XXXXX						Company: North American Specialty Insurance Company		Company: Harco National Insurance Company		LLC: Brown & Brown Insurance	
Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00070	Removal of Barricade	EA	135	\$205.00	\$27,675.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$350.00	\$47,250.00
202-00808	Removal of Graffiti from Sign Panel	EA	450	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$19.00	\$8,550.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00	\$112,500.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	EA	6000	\$65.00	\$390,000.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00	\$65.00	\$390,000.00	\$65.00	\$390,000.00
202-00811	Removal of Parking Meter Post	EA	405	\$90.00	\$36,450.00	\$40.00	\$16,200.00	\$50.00	\$20,250.00	\$250.00	\$101,250.00
202-00815	Removal of Sign (Special-Partial Barricade)	EA	270	\$103.00	\$27,810.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$300.00	\$81,000.00
202-00820	Remove Sign Panel (Structure)	EA	270	\$155.00	\$41,850.00	\$38.75	\$10,462.50	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	EA	16500	\$20.00	\$330,000.00	\$7.00	\$115,500.00	\$17.50	\$288,750.00	\$50.00	\$825,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	EA	11100	\$132.00	\$1,465,200.00	\$65.00	\$721,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,165,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,165,500.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	EA	600	\$57.00	\$34,200.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00
210-00816	Reset Sign Panel (special)	EA	225	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$62.50	\$14,062.50	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$150.00	\$33,750.00
614-00005	Install Sign Panel (Structure)	EA	270	\$405.00	\$109,350.00	\$49.75	\$13,432.50	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$350.00	\$94,500.00
614-00006	Install Sign Panel (Mast-Arm)(Bar Drops)	EA	150	\$155.00	\$23,250.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$99.00	\$14,850.00	\$450.00	\$67,500.00
614-00007	Install Sign Panel (Mast-Arm) (Banding )	EA	105	\$120.00	\$12,600.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$400.00	\$42,000.00
614-00008	Install Sign Panel (Signal Pole)(Banding)	EA	210	\$93.00	\$19,530.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
614-00009	Install Sign Panel	EA	19500	\$23.00	\$448,500.00	\$9.95	\$194,025.00	\$17.50	\$341,250.00	\$45.00	\$877,500.00
614-00010	Install Sign Panel (Special)	EA	1500	\$53.00	\$79,500.00	\$52.50	\$78,750.00	\$75.00	\$112,500.00	\$150.00	\$225,000.00
614-00011	Install Sign Panel (Special)(On Mastarms or Poles w/ stiffeners)	EA	75	\$207.00	\$15,525.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$650.00	\$48,750.00
614-00021	Sign Panel (Furnish Only)	SF	67500	\$18.00	\$1,215,000.00	\$12.30	\$830,250.00	\$17.00	\$1,147,500.00	\$12.50	\$843,750.00
614-00037	Sign Panel (HOLLOW TUBE - 10')	EA	120	\$67.00	\$8,040.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$230.00	\$27,600.00
614-00039	Parking Meter Post (Install Only)	EA	450	\$180.00	\$81,000.00	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$109.00	\$49,050.00	\$350.00	\$157,500.00
614-00042	Sign Post (Install Only) (Hardscape)	EA	600	\$180.00	\$108,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00	\$109.00	\$65,400.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00
614-00043	Sign Post (Install Only) (Ground)	EA	6750	\$130.00	\$877,500.00	\$70.50	\$475,875.00	\$105.00	\$708,750.00	\$85.00	\$573,750.00
614-00214	Steel Sign Post (1.75 x 1.75 Inch Tubing)	LF	450	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.95	\$2,677.50	\$4.78	\$2,151.00
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2 x 2 Inch Tubing)	LF	67500	\$8.00	\$540,000.00	\$6.25	\$421,875.00	\$6.95	\$469,125.00	\$5.25	\$354,375.00
614-00300	Meter Post (2.5" Tubing)	LF	1500	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.95	\$10,425.00	\$1.30	\$1,950.00
614-80311	Barricade (Type 3 F-A)	EA	135	\$500.00	\$67,500.00	\$250.00	\$33,750.00	\$850.00	\$114,750.00	\$777.00	\$104,895.00
626-00001	Mobilization (1 to 99 Signs)	EA	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00
626-00002	Mobilization (100 to 299 Signs)	EA	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
626-00003	Mobilization (300 or more Signs)	EA	24	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$108,000.00
627-00039	Flush Mount Flexible Posts (Asphalt Installation)	EA	225	\$230.00	\$51,750.00	\$151.00	\$33,975.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
627-00040	Flush Mount Flexible Posts (Concrete Installation)	EA	150	\$230.00	\$34,500.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	DAY	90	\$260.00	\$23,400.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$425.00	\$38,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	15	\$57.00	\$855.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequence Arrow Panel (A Type)	DAY	54	\$220.00	\$11,880.00	\$2.00	\$108.00	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$65.00	\$3,510.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	DAY	54	\$220.00	\$11,880.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	EA	900	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$0.25	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00

630-85040	Impact attenuator (truck mounted attenuator)(temporary)	DAY	15	\$610.00	\$9,150.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
<b>Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$6,188,220.00</b>						
						<b>BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	\$3,403,255.50	\$5,184,922.50	\$6,686,556.00		
						<b>TEXTURA FEE</b>	\$9,100.00	\$12,220.00	\$12,220.00		
							<b>\$3,412,355.50</b>	<b>\$5,197,142.50</b>	<b>\$6,698,776.00</b>		